

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:

818 St. Augustines Drive Winnebago, NE 68071 800-298-0710/402-614-4768

OTHER LOCATIONS

South Sioux City, NE Omaha/Bellevue, NE



The Flatwater Inc. (FWI) offers comprehensive, cost effective products and services for your business information technology, science, data, communications and equipment needs. Our past performance shows our success working with Federal, State and local agencies on projects of all sizes. We leverage our current relationships with all major manufacturers in order to provide solutions that meet your needs.



(UEI JVYBBL7E18L7) (CAGE 7HH23) (GSA STARS 3 Contract Number 47QTCB22D0350)

Core Competencies

- . IT Hardware & Software
- · Office Machines and Products
- · Telecommunications Systems
- · Video Teleconferencing
- · Print Production & Wide Format Equipment
- · Office Paper and Consumables
- · Web Support and Design
- · Data Management & Solutions
- · Project Planning and Integration
- Programming

Important Contract Information

- FWI STARS 3 Email Address: stars3@flatwatercompanies.com
- FWI STARS 3 Company Website: https://flatwaterinc-stars3.com/
- STARS 3 Ordering Period: July 2, 2021 July 2, 2026
- Important Contact:
 Cheyanne Diehl
 STARS 3 Program Manager Phone: 402-385-8229
 Email: stars3@flatwatercompanies.com

North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)

541512 Computer Systems Design Services

541513 Computer Facilities Management Services

541511 Custom Computer Programming Services

518210 Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services

511210 Software Publishers

541519 Other Computer Related Services



Past Performance

Flatwater Inc. offers excellent past performance with many federal agencies, including but not limited to:



Steps to Sole Source Award through STARS 3 Contract:

Step 1: Obtain your Delegation of Procurement Authority (DPA) for the 8(a) STARS 3 GWAC.

- Step 2: Email the 8(a) Offer Letter to melissa.tedesco@sba.gov
 - Include contact person's name, telephone, email address
 - Include the Statement of Work (SOW)

Step 3: It usually takes a few days for the SBA to approve the request.

- SBA will then send the requesting agency an approval letter. The approval letter simply states
 that the requesting agency and Flatwater Inc. are allowed to enter contract negotiations.
- Step 4: The government agency and Flatwater Inc. enter into contract negotiations.
 - The government agency requests a quote from Flatwater Inc.
 - If the quote is acceptable, the government agency submits a task order award to Flatwater Inc. for the work to be performed.

Step 5: Once negotiations are complete and the contract is executed, a copy of the contract along with the SBA approval letter needs to be sent to the SBA representative. Send copy of award documents to S3@gsa.gov

About us

Flatwater Inc. creates your perfect solution. We collaborate across multiple industries to provide our customers with the best people, processes, and equipment in order to support your strategic goals and objectives and to reduce costs. With our exceptional cross-functional teams, we provide turn-key solutions in information technology, professional support services, and scientific support services all executed on time and within budget. Flatwater Inc. is certified in the 8(a) program of the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) and Buy Indian Programs. Flatwater Inc. is also ISO 9001:2015 certified.





SBA Business Opportunities Specialist Contact Information:

Lisa Tedesco (402) 221-7229 melissa.tedesco@sba.gov

Flatwater Inc. Core Competencies

- · Information Technology
- Scientific Support Services
- Data Services & Solutions
- · Systems Design Services
- Office Solutions
- · Professional Services Support
- · Software & Hardware Solutions
- · Web & Data Engineering Services

